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@ - ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO
@ « ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
< - INSTRUCTION DE MONTAGE
 « MONTAGEANLEITUNG

© + INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
@ - MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES

@ - INSTRUCAO DE MONTAGEM
& + NAVOD K MONTAZI

@ « MONTERINGSVEJELDNING
@ « OAHTIEE YNAPMOAOTHEHE
& « KOKKUPANEMISE JUHISED
© - ASENNUSOHJE

«» « SZERELESI UTASITAS

@ - SURINKIMO INSTRUKCIJOS

@ - MONTAZAS INSTRUKCIJAS

< + ISTRUZZJONLJIET BIEX TARMA

< - MONTERINGSVEILEDNING

@ + INSTRUKCJE MONTAZU

<@ « PYKOBOZICTBO 10 MOHTAXY

<> . POKYNY NAMONTAZ _

> .NAVODILAZAMONTAZO . =
> - MONTAGEINSTRUKTIONPA FORFRAGAN
@ « IHCTPYKLS 3A MOHTAX

< « UPUTE ZA MONTAZU

@ + INSTRUCTIUNI DE MONTARE

@ « MONTA) TALIMATLARI

@ « IHCTPYKL{Ii 3 MOHTAXY




@« DESCRIZIONE DELUAPPARECCHIO
<>+ DESCRIPTION OF THE MACHINE
< DESCRIPTION DU LAPPAREIL
>+ BESCHREIBUNG DES GERATS
>+ DESCRIPCION DEL APARATO
<>+ TOESTEL UITZICHT

@+ COMPONENTES DO APARELHO
>+ STANDARDNI PRISLUSENSTVI
@+ STANDARDUDSTYR

>+ ITANTAP EZONAIZMOX

- STANDARDVARUSTUS

© .+ VAKIOVARUSTEET _

<>« ALAPFELSZERELTSEG

@+ STANDARTINE JRANGA

OPTIONAL

§1/2 inche 13 mm

OPTIONAL
"

@ STANDARTA APRIKOJUMS

@+ BICCIET INKLUZI

@ SERIETILBEH@R

@+ WYPOSAZENIE SERYJNE

@ 5A30BAS KOMMJIEKTALIUSA
>+ STANDARDNE PRISLUSENSTVO
>+ 0BSEG DOBAVE

&+ UTRUSTNING STANDARDUTRUSTNING
@+ 050PY/IBAHE

<. SERIJSKA OPREMA

@+ DOTARE STANDARD

. STANDART DONANIM

«@>. CEPIVIHE OBNIAZIHAHHA

OPTIONAL

@ SE PRESENTE @ EAN YTTAPXEI @ ECJIN ECTb

@ |IF PRESENT @ KUI OLEMAS @ AK JE K DISPOZICII

@ S| INCLUSE @ MIKALI VARUSTEENA @ CE JEV KOMPLETU

< WENN VORHANDEN € KISZERELES SZERINT @ | FOREKOMMANDE FALL
@ S| ESTUVIERA PRESENTE @ JEIYRA @ AKO E HAJIMYEH

«® INDIEN AANWEZIG @ JA IR <» NEKI MODELI

@ SE PRESENTE @ JEKK PREZENTI @ DACA ESTE PREZENTA
@ JE-LI PRITOMNA « DERSOM SLIK FINNES @ MEVCUT ISE

@ SAFREMT MASKINEN ER @ JEZELI WYSTEPUJE @ AKLLO MNPUCYTHA

FORSYNET DERMED



= VWONOOTUVNHAWN= = VWOoONOOTUVNHAWN= = OVONOOTUVUARWN= = OVONOUNHARWN=

= VOO NOUVARWN=

LT J

Manico

Interruttore

Serbatoio detergente
Uscita

Tubo ad alta pressione
Pistola

Lancia

Lancia turbo

Cavo elettrico con spina
Entrata + filtro

@D

Handle

ON/OFF switch
Detergent tank

Water outlet

High pressure hose
Gun

Lance

Turbo lance

Electric cable

Water inlet + filter

L FrJ

Manche

Interrupteur

Réservoir de détergent
Sortie H.P.

Flexible haute pression
Pistolet

Lance

Lance turbo

Cable electrique avec prise
Entrée d'eau + filtre
D

Griff

Ein-Ausschalter
Reinigungsmittelbehalter
Auslauf
Hochdruckschlauch
Pistole

Lanze

Turbo Lanze
Anschlusskabel mit Stecker
Einlauf + Filter

S

Mango

Interruptor

Deposito detergente
Salida

Manguera de alta presion
Pistola

Lanza

Lanza turbo

Cable eléctrico con enchufe

0 Entrada + filtro

= VoONOOTUNI_WN= = OVONOOTUVNLA_WN= = OOONONUVNLAWN= = OVOONOATUVNI_WN=

= OVONOANUVNLAWN=

L NLJ

Handvat

AAN/UIT schakelaar
Reinigingsmiddeltank
Wateruitgang
Hogedrukslang
Pistool

Lans

Turbo lans
Eelectrische kabel
Wateringang + filter

Alca

Interruptor de ligar/desligar
Reservatorio detergente
Saida

Tubo flexivel de alta presséo
Pistola

Lanca

Turbo lanca

Cabo elétrico com ficha
Entrada + filtro

{ Cs ]

Rukojet

Vypinac

Nadrz se saponatem
Vystup

Vysokotlaké hadice
Pistole

Tryska

Tryska turbo

Elektricka privodni $ndira se zastrckou
Vstup + filtr

@D

handtag

ON/OFF trykknap

Tank for renggringsmiddel
Vandafgang
Hgjtryksslange

Pistol

Dyseror

Turbolanse

El-kabel med stik
Vandtilgang + filter

D

Aapn

AlakomTng

PeCepPBoudp amoppumavtiko
ECoboc

Y wAvag vYnANG mieong
MioTtoA

Mpogktaon

Ekto€eutnpag turbo
HAextpikd kaAwdio pe @ig

0 Eicodog + giktpo



= OVONOOTUVNIAWN= = OVOONOOTUVNHAWN= = OVOONOTUVHAWN= = OVONOATUVNIAWN=

= OVOONOANUVHAWN=

D

kdepide

Laliti

Pesuvahendi paak

Valjalase

Korgsurve voolik

Veepiistol

Otsik

Turbootsik

Voolukaabel pistikuga
Sissevott + filter

D

kahva

Virtakatkaisin

Pesuainesdilio

Veden ulostulo
Korkeapaineinen letku
Pesukahva

Suutin

Turbo suihkuputki
Sahkojohto ja pistotulppa
Veden sisédnmeno + suodatin
{ HU J

fogantyu

Kapcsold

Mosoészertartaly

Kimenet

Nagynyomasu tomlé
Pisztoly

Landzsa

Szennymaro landzsa
Elektromos vezeték villasdugéval
Bemenet + sz(ir§

LT ]

Rankena

Jjungimo / ijungimo jungiklis
Valymo priemonés bakelis
Vandens i$leidimo anga
Auksto spaudimo zarna
Pistoletinis purkstuvas
Tiesus antgalis

Turbo antgalis

Elektros laidas su kistuku
Vandens jleidimo anga + filtras
D

Rokturis

Slédzis

Mazgasanas lidzekla tvertne
Izplades atvere
Augstspiediena $litene
Pistole

Stobrs

Turbosmidzinatajs
Baro3anas kabelis ar kontaktdaksu

0 levade arfiltru

= OVOoONOOTUVNIAWN= = OVOoONOOTUVNHAWN= = OVOONONUVLAWN= = OVOONOUARWN=

= OONOUMARWN=

D

Manku

Swicc

Tank tad-detergent

l-barra

Pajp ta’ pressjoni gholja

Gan ta'l-ilma

Parti ta’quddiem tal-gan ta’l-ilma

Parti ta’ quddiem tal-gan turbo

Kejbil tad-dawl bil-plakka
0 Il-gewwa + il-filter

©

Handtak

AV/PA-bryter

Vaskemiddelbeholder

Vannuttak

Trykkslange

Pistol

Rengjeringslanse

Turbo-lanse

Elektrisk kabel med stikkontakt
0 Vanninntak + filter

D

Uchwyt

Wytacznik

Pojemnik detergentu

Wylot

Waz wysokocisnieniowy

Pistolet

Lanca

Lanca turbo

Kabel elektryczny z wtyczka
0 Wlot + filtr

D

Pyuka

Bbikntouatenb

bauok ana motoLyero cpeAcTBa

Bbixop

HanopHbIN WnaHr

Muctonet

Tpybka-pyKosTKa

Hacapka typ6o

CoemHUTENbHbI Kabenb ¢ BUNKOI
0 YcTponCTBO Ans 3anofHeHNs + GUbTP

<D

Rukovét

Vypinac

Né&drzka umyvacieho prostriedku

Vystup

Vysokotlakova hadica

Pistol

Prddnica

Turbo prudnica

Privodny elektricky kdbel so zastrckou
0 Privod + filter



= VWONOOTUVNLAWN= = VWOONOOTUVNHARWN= = OVONOTUA,WN= = OVONOUNHARWN=

= VONOOTUVLARWN=

{ sLJ

Rocaj

Stikalo

Posoda za ¢istilo

Izstop

Visokotlacna cev

Pistola

Brizgalka

Turbo brizgalka

Elektri¢na vrvica z vticem
Vstop + filter

D

handtag

ON/OFF-knapp

Behallare till rengéringsmedel
Uttag (vatten)

Tryckslang

Pistol

Lans

Turbolans

Elkabel med stickpropp
Intag + filter (vatten)

D

AOpbXKa

[MpekbcBay

Pe3epBoap 3a noumncTBaLy npenapar
MN3xop

Mapkyuy 3a BIUCOKO HandAraHe
PbkoxBaTka

CTpynHmK

Typ60 cTpynHUK
EnekTtpuuecku Kaben c wencen
Bxoa + puntbp

D

Drska

Prekidac

Spremnik deterdzenta
Izlaz

Visokotlacno crijevo
Pistolj

Cijev s mlaznicom

Turbo mlaznica
Elektricni kabel s utikacem
Ulaz + filtar

©

Maner

Intrerupétor

Rezervor detergent

lesire

Furtun de inalta presiune
Pistol

Lance

Lance turbo

Cablu electric cu stecher

0 Intrare + filtru

= OONOUARWN=

= OOONONUVAWN=

TR ]

Kulp

Salter

Deterjan deposu

Cikis

Yiiksek basincli boru
Tabanca

Lans

Turbo lans

Fisli elektrik kablosu
Giris + filtre

L UK J

Pyuka

Bumukay

MicTkicTb Ana Muoyoro 3acoby
Buxin

LLnaHr B1COKOTO TUCKY
MicToner

CTpymeHeBa TpybKa
Typ6o-Hacagka
EnekTpoLHyp 3 BUnKoto
Bxig + dinbtp



0,56 m/s?
K (uncertainty) 0,4 m/s?

> Vibrazioni trasmesse all'utilizzatore

« Arm vibrations

« Vibrations transmises a l'utilisateur

- Effektivbeschleunigung Hand-Arm Vibrationswert

« Vibraciones transmitidas al usuario

+ Op de gebruiker overgebrachte trillingen

« Aceleracao efectiva, valor relativo a vibracao mao-brago
- Vibrace pfendsené na uzivatele - Effektiv acceleration hand-arm
vibrationsveerdi

« Mpaypatikn emrayvvon Xépi-Bpayiovag Tiury 66vnong
- Kaepideme vibratsioon

- Efektiivinen kiihtyvyys, kdden-kasivarren tarindarvo

+ Kéz és kar vibracio

« Ranky vibracija

« Rokas vibracijas

- Vibrazzjonijiet mill-makna lil min juza l-apparat

- Effektiv akselerasjon hdnd-arm vibrasjonsverdi

« Wibracje przekazywane uzytkownikowi

- Bubpauwum, nepeaaBaembie Noib30BaTeNIO

- Vibracie prenasané na uzivatela

« Tresljaji, ki se prenesejo na uporabnika

- Effektiv acceleration hand-arm vibrationsvarde

« Bubpauwu, npegaBaHu Ha notpebutens

« Prijenos vibracija na korisnika

« Vibratii transmise utilizatorului

« Kullaniciya aktarilan titresimler

- Bibpauin, AKy BiguyBa€ KopncTyBay

606660600600000006000000000



L,, 78 dB (A)

L,.78 dB (A)

> Livello pressione acustica

+ Acoustic pressure

+Niveau de Eression acoustique
« Schalldruckpegel

« Nivel de ruido

» Geluidsdrukniveau

« Nivel da pressao acustica

+ Hladina akustického tlaku

« Akustisk trykkniva

* 210N NYNTIKNG mieang

+ Helirohu tase

+ Adnen paineen taso
+Hangnyomas szint

+ Akustinis slégis

+ Akustiskais spiediens

+ Livell ta pressjoni akustika

+ Akustisk trykkniva

« Poziom ciénienia akustycznego
+ YpoBeHb 3ByKOBOTO fiaBIeHNA
« Uroven akustického tlaku

+ Stopnja zvotnega hrupa

+ Akustisk tryckniva

* AKyCTUYHO HanAraHe

+ Razina akusti¢nog pritiska

L. 94dB(A)
K(uncertainty) 1 dB (A)

L, 93dB (A)
K (uncertainty) 2 dB (A)

@ Livello di potenza acustica misurato

@D Acoustic power measured

@ Niveau du puissance sonore mesuré

@ Abgemesstes Schalleistungsniveau

@ livel de potencia actstica mesurado

« Geluidsdrukniveau LwA gemeten

G Nivel de potencia ac(istica mensurada

& Namérena hladina akustického vykonu
< Malt lydeffektniveau

@ MeTpnpévn oTdBun nXNTIKNAG loxUog
@ Moodetud helivoimsuse tase

@ Mitattu danitehotaso

< Mért hangteljesitmény

@ [$matuotas garso galios lygis

@ Skanas [imena jauda mérita

@ |l-livell ta' gawwa ta' hoss imkejjel

» Eydeﬁekt, malt

@ Zmierzony poziom mocy akustycznej
@@ AKyCTIYecKas 13MepeHHas MOLHOCTb
& Namérena hladina akustického vykonu
@ [zmerjen nivo zvocne modi

@ Uppmatt ljudeffektniva

@ |13MepeHo HIBO Ha MOLHOCT Ha 3BYKa
<€D |zmjerena razina zvucne snage

« Nivelul de putere acustica masurat

L. 95dB(A) model: 2400W

L,,95dB (A) model: 2800W

@ Livello di potenza acustica garantito

@D Acoustic power granted

@ Niveau du puissance sonore garanti

< (arantiertes Schalleistungsniveau

& |livel de potencia actstica garantido

« Geluidsdrukniveau LwA gegarandeerd

@ Nivel de potencia actstica garantida

@ Zarucend hladina akustického vykonu
< Garanteret lydeffektniveau

@ Eyyunpévn otdBun nxnTikng loxvog
@ Garanteeritud helivoimsuse tase

@ Taattu danitehotaso

<D Garantélt hangteljesitmény

@ Garantuotas garso galios lygis

€ Garantéta skanas [imena jauda

@ |l-livell ta' gawwa ta' fioss garantit

Lo J tydeffekt, garantert

€ Gwarantowany poziom mocy akustycznej
@ AKyCTINYeCKad MOLHOCTb NPEAOCTaBNIEHO
&> Zarucena hladina akustického vykonu
@ Zagotovljen nivo zvocne modi

@ Garanterad ljudeffektniva

@ [apaHTVPaHO HYBO Ha MOLLHOCTTA Ha 3BYKa
<€D Zajamcena razina zvucne snage

« Nivelul de putere acustica garantat

 Nivel presiune acustica
« Ses basing seviyesi

« AKYCTUYHII TUCK « Uppmatt ljudeffektniva

& Olgiilen akustik E'ng seviyesi

& Garanti edilen akustik glic seviyesi
@ [apaHTOBaHMii PiBEHb 3BYKOBOT MOTYXHOCTI

CERTIFICATO CE DI CONFORMITA
La ditta sottoscritta: Lavorwash S.p.A.
via J. F. Kennedy,12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)
Dichiara sotto la propria responsabilita che la macchina:
PRODOTTO: Idropulitrice alta pressione
MODELLO -TIPO: BEST - P80.0288
é conforme alle direttive 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/EC, 2004/108/EC,
2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC e loro successive modificazioni ed alle
norme e loro successive modificazioni EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-79,EN

62233:2008, EN 55014-1:2006, EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN
61000-3-2:2006, EN 61000-3-3:1995 +A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN
61000-3-11.

CE CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

The underwrite company: Lavorwash S.p.A.
via J. F. Kennedy, 12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)
Declares under its responsability that the machine:
PRODUCT: High pressure cleaner
MODEL-TYPE: BEST - P80.0288
complies with directives 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/EC, 2004/108/
EC, 2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC and subsequent modifications
and the standards EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-79,EN 62233:2008, EN
55014-1:2006, EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN 61000-3-2:2006, EN
61000-3-3:1995 +A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN 61000-3-11 .
2000/14/EC: The appliance is defined by no. 27 of the enclosure

CERTIFICAT CE DE CONFORMITE

La société suivante: Lavorwash S.p.A.
via J. F. Kennedy,12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)
Declares under its responsability that the machine:
Atteste sous sa responsabilité que la machine:
PRODUIT: Nettoyeur haute pression
MODELE-TYPE: BEST - P80.0288
est conforme aux directives 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/EC, 2004/108/EC,
2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC et aux modifications successives ainsi qu'‘aux
normes EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-79,EN 62233:2008, EN 55014-1:2006, EN
55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN 61000-3-2:2006, EN 61000-3-3:1995 +A1:2001
+A2:2005, EN 61000-3-11 .
2000/14/CE: Loutillage est defini par nr. 27 du annexe 1. Procédure

2000/14/EC: L'apparecchiatura é definita al n°27 dell‘allegato I. Proce-
dura di valutazione della conformita secondo I'allegato V.

Livello di potenza sonora misurato LwA: 94 dB(A) 2400W - 93 dB(A)
2800W

Livello di potenza sonora garantito LwA: 95 dB(A)

Il fascicolo tecnico si trova presso Lavorwash via J.F.Kennedy, 12 -
46020 Pegognaga (MN) - Italy

1. Conformity evaluation procedure in accordance with enclosure V.
Acoustic power measured LwA: 94 dB(A) 2400W - 93 dB(A)

2800W
Acoustic power granted LwA: 95 dB(A)

Pegognaga 03/03/2011
Giancarlo Lanfredi - Direttore

Technical booklet at Lavorwash via J.F.Kennedy, 12 - 46020
Pegognaga (MN) - Italy

d’évaluation de la conformité conformément I'annexe V.

Niveau du puissance sonore mesuré LwA: 94 dB(A) 2400W - 93 dB(A)
2800W

Niveau du puissance sonore garanti LwA: 95 dB(A)

Dossier thecnique aupres de: Lavorwash via J.F.Kennedy, 12 - 46020
Pegognaga (MN) - Italy

Pegognaga 03/03/2011 [
Giancarlo Lanfredi - General m er

Pegognaga 03/03/2011
Giancarlo Lanfredi - Directeur général
[




@ CE-KONFORMITATSBESCHEINIGUNG

Die unten stehende Firma: Lavorwash S.p.A.
via J. F. Kennedy,12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)
erklart unter der eigenen Verantwortung dass die Maschine:
PRODUKT: Hochdruckreiniger
MODELL-TYP: BEST - P80.0288
den Richtlinien 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/EC, 2004/108/EC, 2000/14/
EC - 2005/88/EC  den nachfolgenden Anderungen sowie den
Normen entspricht den nachfolgenden Anderungen sowie EN
60335-1, EN 60335-2-79,EN 62233:2008, EN 55014-1:2006, EN
55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN 61000-3-2:2006, EN 61000-3-3:1995

+A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN 61000-3-11.

e CERTIFICADO DE CONFORMIDAD
La Firma que suscribe: Lavorwash S.p.A.

via J. F. Kennedy,12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)
Declara bajo su propia responsabilidad que la maquina:
PRODUCTO: Limpiador de alta presion
MODELO-TIPO: BEST - P80.0288
esta en conformidad con las directivas 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/
EC, 2004/108/EC, 2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC y sus sucesivas
modificaciones y tambien con la norma sus sucesivas
modificaciones EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-79,EN 62233:2008, EN
55014-1:2006, EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN 61000-3-2:2006,
EN 61000-3-3:1995 +A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN 61000-3-11 .

EG-VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING
Ondergetekende firma: Lavorwash S.p.A.
via J. F. Kennedy,12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)
verklaart geheel onder eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat de
machine:
PRODUCT: Hogedrukreiniger
MODEL-TYPE: BEST - P80.0288
in overeenstemming is met de Richtlijnen 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/
EC, 2004/108/EC, 2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC en latere wijzigingen
daarop en de normen en latere wijzigingen daarop EN
60335-1, EN 60335-2-79,EN 62233:2008, EN 55014-1:2006, EN
55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN 61000-3-2:2006, EN 61000-3-3:1995

CERTIFICADO DE CONFORMIDADE
A firma abaixo assinada: Lavorwash S.p.A.
via J. F. Kennedy,12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)
Declara sob propria responsabilidade que a maquina:
PRODUTO: Lavadora de alta pressao
MODELO - TIPO: BEST - P80.0288
estd em conformidade com as directrizes 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/
EC, 2004/108/EC, 2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC e as suas sucessivas
modificagdes bem como com as normas e as suas sucessivas
modificagdes EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-79,EN 62233:2008, EN
55014-1:2006, EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN 61000-3-2:2006,
EN 61000-3-3:1995 +A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN 61000-3-11 .
PROHLASENI O SHODE

o Nize podepsana fi rma: Lavorwash S.p.A.

via J. F. Kennedy,12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)

Prohlasuje na vlastni zodpovédnost, Ze stroj:

VYROBEK: Vysokotlaky ¢isti¢

MODELU -TYP: BEST - P80.0288

spliiuje vyhlasky 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/EC, 2004/108/EC, 2000/14/
EC-2005/88/EC a jejich pozdéjsi, jakoz i standard a

jejich pozdéjsi EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-79,EN 62233:2008, EN
55014-1:2006, EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN 61000-3-2:2006,
EN 61000-3-3:1995 +A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN 61000-3-11 .
2000/14/EC: Pfistroj je definovén ¢. 27 prilohy I.

EU KONFORMITETSERKLARING
Underskrevne firma: Lavorwash S.p.A.
via J. F. Kennedy,12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)
erklzerer under eget ansvar at maskinen:
PRODUKT: Hgjtryksrenser
MODEL- TYPE: BEST - P80.0288
overholder konformitetskravene i henhold til direktiverne 2006/42/EC,
2006/95/EC, 2004/108/EC, 2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC og deres efterfal-
gende @ndringer og standarderne EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-79,EN
62233:2008, EN 55014-1:2006, EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN
61000-3-2:2006, EN 61000-3-3:1995 +A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN
61000-3-11 og deres efterfglgende eendringer.

2000/14/EC: Das Gerat ist am Nr. 27 der Anlage I bestimmt.
Konformitatswertungsverfahren gemaf der Anlage V.
Abgemesstes Schalleistungsniveau LwA: 94 dB(A) 2400W - 93
dB(A) 2800W

Garantiertes Schalleistungsniveau LwA: 95 dB(A)

Das technische Aktenbtindel befindet sich bei Lavorwash via
J.F.Kennedy, 12 - 46020 Pegognaga (MN) - Italy

Pegognaga 03/03/2011
Giancarlo Lanfredi - Generaldirektor
2000/14/EC: El producto es definido en el n° 27 anexo 1. Pro-
cedimiento de evaluacién de la conformidad de acuerdo con
el anexo V. Nivel de potencia acustica mesurado LwA: 94 dB(A)
2400W - 93 dB(A) 2800W
Nivel de potencia acustica garantido LwA: 95 dB(A)
El manual técnico se encuentra en: Lavorwash via J.F.Kennedy,
12 -46020 Pegognaga (MN) - Italy

+A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN 61000-3-11 .

2000/14/EC: De apparatuur wordt gedefinieerd van de n°27
volgens aanhangsel 1. Wegingsmethode van de conformiteit
volgens aanhangsel V.

Geluidsdrukniveau LwA gemeten: 94 dB(A) 2400W - 93 dB(A)
2800W

Geluidsdrukniveau LwA gegarandeerd: 95 dB(A)

Technisch dossier bij: Lavorwash via J.F.Kennedy, 12 -
Pegognaga (MN) — Italy

<D

2000/14 EC: O produto é definido pelo n° 27 anexo I.

Procedimento de avaliagdo da conformidade de acordo com anexo V.
Nivel de potencia actstica mensurada LWA: 94 dB(A) 2400W - 93
dB(A) 2800W

Nivel de potencia acustica garantida LWA: 95 dB(A)

O processo técnico que estd localizado na Lavorwash via
J.F.Kennedy, 12 - 46020 Pegognaga (MN) - Italy

Proces hodnoceni shody podle pfilohy V.

Naméfena hladina akustického vykonu LwA: 94 dB(A)
2400W - 93 dB(A) 2800W

Zarucend hladina akustického vykonu LwA: 95 dB(A)

Technicka dokumentace se nachazi ve firmé Lavorwash
via J.F.Kennedy, 12 - 46020 Pegognaga (MN)-Italy

D

2000/14/CE: Apparatet defineres under nr. 27 i bilag I. Vurderingspro-
cedure for overensstemmelse i henhold til bilag V.

Malt lydeffektniveau LwA: 94 dB(A) 2400W - 93 dB(A) 2800W
Garanteret lydeffektniveau LwA: 95 dB(A)

Det tekniske dossier findes hos Lavorwash via J.F.Kennedy, 12 - 46020
Pegognaga (MN) - Italy

5

Pegognaga 03/03/2011

!
Giancarlo Lanfredi - Director, eral
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Giancarlo Lanfredi - Directpr geral
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° MIZTOMNOIHTIKO CE X YMMOP®QXHX

H mapakdtw etaipeia: Lavorwash S.p.A.
via J. F. Kennedy,12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)
AnAwvel uniebBuva 6TL N pnxavi:
MPOION: Mnxdavnua kabapiopot pe uPnAn mieon
MONTEAOY-TYINOZX: BEST - P80.0288
Eivat cOpewvn pe Tig odnyieg 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/EC, 2004/108/
EC,2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC, Kal TIG HETAYEVECTEPEG TPOTIOTIOI OEIG
TOUG KABWG KAl HE TOUG KAVOVIOUOUG Kal TIG METAYEVEOTEPES
tpomonoinoelg toug EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-79,EN 62233:2008,
EN55014-1:2006,EN55014-2:1997+A1:2001,EN61000-3-2:2006,

EN 61000-3-3:1995 +A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN 61000-3-11 .
ELi KOOSKOLASTUSE SERTIFIKAAT
Allakirjutanud ettevéte: Lavorwash S.p.A.
via J. F. Kennedy, 12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)
Tunnistab, et masin:
TOODE: Kérgsurvepesur
MUDELI -TUUP: BEST - P80.0288
on vastavuses direktiividega 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/EC, 2004/108/EC,
2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC ning jérgnevate lisadega ning standarditega
EN60335-1,EN60335-2-79,EN 62233:2008, EN 55014-1:2006, EN
55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN 61000-3-2:2006, EN 61000-3-3:1995
+A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN 61000-3-11 ning jargnevate lisadega.
2000/14/EU: aparaadi méératlus on toodud | lisa punktis 27. Vastavus-

VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
Allekirjoittanut yritys: Lavorwash S.p.A.
via J. F. Kennedy, 12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)
vakuuttaa omalla vastuullaan ettd kone:
TUOTE: Korkeapainepesuri
MALLI-TYYPPI: BEST - P80.0288
Malli vastaa direktiiveja 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/EC, 2004/108/EC,
2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC ja mychempia muutoksia sekd standardeja
EN60335-1,EN60335-2-79,EN 62233:2008, EN 55014-1:2006, EN
55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN 61000-3-2:2006, EN 61000-3-3:1995
+A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN 61000-3-11 ja myohempia muutoksia.
2000/14/CE: Laite on madritelty liitteen | kohdassa n°27. Vaatimusten-

CE MEGFELELOSEGI TANUSITVANY
Alulirott gyarté:Lavorwash S.p.A.
via J. F. Kennedy, 12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)
sajat felel6sségére kijelenti, hogy az aldbbiakban azonositott gép:
TERMEK: Nagynyoméasi moséberendezés
MODELL -TiPUS: BEST - P80.0288
megfelel a 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/EC, 2004/108/EC, 2000/14/
EC - 2005/88/EC iranyelveknek és azok kés6bbi modositasainak,
valamint az EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-79,EN 62233:2008, EN
55014-1:2006, EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN 61000-3-2:2006,
EN 61000-3-3:1995 +A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN 61000-3-11 szab-
véanyoknak és azok kés6bbi.

EB ATITIKTIES SERTIFIKATAS

Pasirasiusioji kompanija:Lavorwash S.p.A.
via J. F. Kennedy,12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)
Pareiskia, prisiimdama visa atsakomybe, kad masina:
PRODUKTAS: Auksto spaudimo valymo masina
MODELIO - TIPAS: BEST - P80.0288
atitinka  direktyvas 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/EC, 2004/108/
EC, 2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC ir atitinkamus pakeitimus ir EN
60335-1, EN 60335-2-79,EN 62233:2008, EN 55014-1:2006, EN
55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN 61000-3-2:2006, EN 61000-3-3:1995
+A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN 61000-3-11 standartus ir atitinkamus
pakeitimus.

EK ATBILSTIBAS SERTIFIK TS

Turpmak parakstijusies kompanija:
Lavorwash S.p.A. via J. F. Kennedy,12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga
(MN)
pazino, ka masina:
PRODUKTS: Mazgasanas ierice ar augstspiediena tdens straklu
MODELA - TIPS: BEST - P80.0288
atbilst direktivam 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/EC, 2004/108/EC,
2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC un to turpmakajiem labojumiem, ka
ari standartiem EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-79,EN 62233:2008, EN
55014-1:2006, EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN 61000-3-2:2006,
EN 61000-3-3:1995 +A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN 61000-3-11 un to

2000/14/EC: H ouokeuri mpoadiopiletal otov apib.27 Tou GUVNHUEVOU
1. Aladikaaoia a§loAéynong Tng motoTNTAG CUPPWVA HE TO CUVNHHEVO
V.

Merpnuévn oTAOUN NXNTIKAG loxvog LwA: 94 dB(A) 2400W - 93 dB(A)
2800W

Eyyunuévn otddun nxntikng toxvog LwA: 95 dB(A)

O TeXVIKOG pakeNoG BpiokeTal otn Lavorwash otnv 086 J.F.Kennedy,
12 - 46020 Pegognaga (MN) - Italy

— Pegognaga 03/03/2011 '
@ Giancarlo Lanfredi - levikdc At uls

hindamise menetlus vastavalt V lisale.
Mbddetud helivoimsuse tase LwA: 94 dB(A) 2400W - 93 dB(A) 2800W
Garanteeritud helivdimsuse tase LwA: 95 dB(A)

Tehnilise dokumentatsiooni saab aadressilt: Lavorwash, via J. F. Ken-
nedy 12, 46020, Pegognaga (MN), Itaalia

Pegognaga 03/03/2011
Giancarlo Lanfredi - Peadithor 0

mukaisuuden arviointimenettely liitteen V. mukaan. Mitattu aaniteho-
taso LwA: 94 dB(A) 2400W - 93 dB(A) 2800W
Taattu &anitehotaso LwA: 95 dB(A)
Tekninen asiakirja-aineisto on saatavilla Lavorwashilta osoitteesta via
J.FKennedy, 12 - 46020 Pegognaga (MN) — Italy

Pegognaga 03/03/2011

Giancarlo Lanfredi —Toimitusjltaja "

2000/14/EK: A késziilék meghatérozésa az |. melléklet 27. szam alatt
talalhato. Kiértékelési folyamat az V. mellékletnek megfelel6en.
Mért hangteljesitmény LwA: 94 dB(A) 2400W - 93 dB(A) 2800W
Garantalt hangteljesitmény LwA: 95 dB(A)

A muszaki specifikdciok a Lavorwash cégnél taldlhatok, cime: via
J.FKennedy, 12 — 46020 Pegognaga (MN) — Italy

Pegognaga 03/03/2011
— i] Giancarlo Lanfredi - Vezériiazgat(’i

2000/14/EB: Aparatira aprasyta | priedo 27 nr. Atitikties jvertinimo
procedura atliekama pagal V prieda.

ISmatuotas garso galios lygis LwA: 94 dB(A) 2400W - 93 dB(A)
2800W

Garantuotas garso galios lygis LwA: 95 dB(A)

Technine knygele turi,Lavorwash’, esanti via J.F.Kennedy, 12 - 46020

Pegognaga (MN), Italijoje
Pegognaga 03/03/2011 '
<$] Giancarlo Lanfredi - Generalinis dff fus

turpmakajiem labojumiem.

2000/14/EK: lerice ir noteikta pielikuma | n°27. Atbilstibas vértésa-
nas procedara atbilstiba ar pielikumu V.

Skanas limena jauda mérita LwA: 94 dB(A) 2400W - 93 dB(A) 2800W
Garantéta skanas [imena jauda LwA: 95 dB(A)

Tehniskas datu lapas atrodas pie Lavorwash via J.F.Kennedy, 12 —

46020 Pegognaga (MN) — Italy
Giancarlo Lanfredi - Generéldﬁektor’s

Pegognaga 03/03/2011
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CERTIFIKAT TA’ KONFORMITA EC
Il-kumpanija hawn taht: Lavorwash S.p.A.
via J. F. Kennedy,12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)
Tiddikjara li I-makna:
PRODOTT: Woxer ta’ l-ilma bi pressjoni gholja
MUDELL-TIP: BEST - P80.0288
F’konformita mad-dirrettivi 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/EC, 2004/108/
EC, 2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC u modifikazzjonijiet u standards EN
60335-1, EN 60335-2-79,EN 62233:2008, EN 55014-1:2006, EN
55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN 61000-3-2:2006, EN 61000-3-3:1995
+A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN 61000-3-11 u modifikazzjonijiet.
2000/14/CE: Apparat kif definit f'numru 27 fl/Anness . Procedura ta’

KONFORMITETSSERTIFIKAT

Undertegnede firma: Lavorwash S.p.A.
via J. F. Kennedy, 12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)
forsikrer under eget ansvar at maskinen:
PRODUKT: Hoytrykksvasker
MODELL-TYPE: BEST - P80.0288
er i overensstemmelse med direktivene 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/
EC, 2004/108/EC, 2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC og senere
endringer, samt med standardene og senere endringer EN
60335-1, EN 60335-2-79,EN 62233:2008, EN 55014-1:2006,
EN  55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN  61000-3-2:2006, EN
61000-3-3:1995 +A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN 61000-3-11

SWIADECTWO ZGODNOSCI
Nizej podpisana firma: Lavorwash S.p.A.
via J. . Kennedy, 12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)
Oswiadcza na wiasng odpowiedzialno$¢, ze urzadzenie:
PRODUKT: Myjka wysokocisnieniowa
MODEL-TYPU: BEST - P80.0288
jest zgodny z dyrektywami 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/EC, 2004/108/EC,
2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC i ich p6ézniejszymi zmianami, oraz z normami
EN60335-1,EN60335-2-79,EN 62233:2008, EN 55014-1:2006, EN
55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN 61000-3-2:2006, EN 61000-3-3:1995
+A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN 61000-3-11 i ich pézniejszymi zmianami.
2000/14/EC: Sprzet okreslony jest w punkcie 27 zatacznika I. Procedu-
@ CEPTU®UKAT COOTBETCTBUA EC
Huxenopnucaslasca Komnanus: Lavorwash S.p.A.
via J. F. Kennedy, 12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)
3aABNIAET Noj 6010 OTBETCTBEHHOCTb, UTO:
ANMAPAT: [ngpoouncTuTenb BbICOKOTO AaBieHUA
MOJAEJIb-TUN: BEST - P80.0288
cooTBeTCTBYeT TpeboBaHuAM Aupektus 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/
EC, 2004/108/EC, 2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC wn nocneaytwLwmx
moguduKkaumii, n crangaptam EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-79,EN
62233:2008, EN 55014-1:2006, EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN
61000-3-2:2006, EN 61000-3-3:1995 +A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN
61000-3-11 1 nocnepyioLLMxX MoaNdUKaLMiA.

CE-CERTIFIKAT O ZHODE

PDolu uvedend firma: Lavorwash S.p.A.
via J. F. Kennedy, 12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)
Prehlasuje na vlastnu zodpovednost, Ze stroj:
Produkt: Vysokotlakovy cisti¢
MODEL- TYP: BEST - P80.0288
odpovida smérnicim 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/EC, 2004/108/EC,
2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC naslednym zménam, a také normam EN
60335-1, EN 60335-2-79,EN 62233:2008, EN 55014-1:2006, EN
55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN 61000-3-2:2006, EN 61000-3-3:1995
+A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN 61000-3-11.
2000/14/EC: Pfistroj je definovan ¢. 27 pfilohy I.
o CE-1ZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI

Podjetje: Lavorwash S.p.A.
via J. F. Kennedy,12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)
na lastno odgovornost izjavlja, da je aparat:
VRSTA: visokotlacni Cistilnik
MODEL-TIP: BEST - P80.0288
v skladu s smernicami 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/EC, 2004/108/
EC, 2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC in njihovimi spremembami
ter predpisi EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-79,EN 62233:2008, EN
55014-1:2006, EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN 61000-3-2:2006,
EN 61000-3-3:1995 +A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN 61000-3-11 .
2000/14/EC: aparat je dolocen v 5t. 27 priloge |.

evalwazzjoni tal-Konformita skond I'Anness V.

Il-livell ta’ gawwa ta’ hoss imkejjel LwA: 94 dB(A) 2400W - 93 dB(A)
2800W

II-livell ta’ gawwa ta’hioss garantit LwA: 95 dB(A)

Il fajl tekniku jinsab fl-uffic¢ju Lavorwash, via J.F.Kennedy, 12 — 46020
Pegognaga (MN) — Italja

Pegognaga 03/03/2011 '
Giancarlo Lanfredi - General Manager
)

2000/14/EU (steyutslipp i miljoet fra utstyr til utenders bruk):
Utstyret er definerti nummer 27 i tillegg I. Anvendt metode for
samsvarsvurdering i henhold til tillegg V.

Lydeffekt, malt LwA: 94 dB(A) 2400W - 93 dB(A) 2800W
Lydeffekt, garantert LwA: 95 dB(A)

De tekniske detaljer kan skaffes fra Lavorwash via J.F.Kennedy, 12 -

46020 Pegognaga (MN) - Italy

'
_ﬂ Pegognaga 03/03/2011
gk] Giancarlo Lanfredi - Administreren tor

ra okreslania zgodnosci zawarta jest w zataczniku V.

Zmierzony poziom mocy akustycznej LwA: 94 dB(A) 2400W - 93 dB(A)
2800W

Gwarantowany poziom mocy akustycznej LwA: 95 dB(A)

Dokumentacja techniczna znajduje sie w firmie Lavorwash via J.F.Ken-
nedy, 12 - 46020 Pegognaga (MN) - Italy

<D

2000/14/CE: YCTPOWCTBO He onpefeneHo. 27 Kopryca
I. MMpoueaypa OLEHKN COOTBETCTBMA B COOTBETCTBUAU C
npunoxeHviem V.

AKycTnyecKkasn nsmepeHHaa MOLWHOCTb LwA: 94 dB(A) 2400W - 93
dB(A) 2800W

AKyCTUYeCcKas MOLWHOCTb nNpeaocTasneHo LwA: 95 dB(A)
TexHunyeckmne 6powiopbl Ha Lavorwash via J.F.Kennedy, 12 -

46020 Pegognaga (MN) - Italy

'
—Q Pegognaga 03/03/2011
gz] Giancarlo Lanfredi - leHepanbHblii op

Proces hodnoceni shody podle pfilohy V.

Namérena hladina akustického vykonu LwA: 94 dB(A) 2400W -
93 dB(A) 2800W

Zarucend hladina akustického vykonu LwA: 95 dB(A)

Pegognaga 03/03/2011 ]
Giancarlo Lanfredi - Dyrektor gtgwny

Technicka dokumentace se nachazi ve firmé Lavorwash via
J.FKennedy, 12 - 46020 Pegognaga (MN) Italie

D

1zjava o skladnosti je v skladu s prilogo V.

Izmerjen nivo zvo¢ne moci LwA: 94 dB(A) 2400W - 93
dB(A) 2800W.

Zagotovljen nivo zvo¢ne moci LwA: 95 dB(A).

Pegognaga 03/03/2011
Giancarlo Lanfredi - generalni i

Tehnicni akti so pri podjetju Lavorwash via J. F. Kennedy,
12-46020 Pegognaga (MN)-Italy.

D

Pegognaga 03/03/2011 ]
Giancarlo Lanfredi, generalni di or




@ FORSAKRAN OM EU-OVERENSSTAMMELSE
Undertecknad firma: Lavorwash S.p.A.

via J. F. Kennedy,12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)

orsakrar under eget ansvar att maskinen:

PRODUKT: Hogtryckrengdringsmaskin

MODELL-TYP: BEST - P80.0288

overensstammer med direktiv 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/EC, 2004/108/

EC, 2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC inklusive péfoljande @ndringar, samt

med normativ EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-79,EN 62233:2008, EN

55014-1:2006, EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN 61000-3-2:2006,

EN 61000-3-3:1995 +A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN 61000-3-11 inklu-

CEPTUOUKAT 3A CbOTBETCTBUE
JonynoanucaHata ¢upma: Lavorwash S.p.A.
via J. F. Kennedy,12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)
[leknapuvpa Ha CBOA OTFOBOPHOCT, Ye anaparbT:
NMPOAYKT: BogocTpyeH anapaT noj HansAraHe
MOJEN-TUNM: BEST - P80.0288
CvorBeTcTBa Ha AupekTtusn 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/EC,
2004/108/EC, 2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC u Ha mocnepgaiwyute
rv U3meHeHuA 1 Ha ctaHgaptute EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-79,EN
62233:2008, EN 55014-1:2006, EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN
61000-3-2:2006, EN 61000-3-3:1995 +A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN
61000-3-11 1 Ha nocneaBaLYUTE MM U3MEHEHNS.

CE-1ZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI
Poduzece: Lavorwash S.p.A.
via J. F. Kennedy,12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)
na vlastitu odgovornost izjavljuje da je aparat:
VRSTA: visokotlacni cistac
MODEL-TIP: BEST - P80.0288
u skladu sa smjernicama 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/EC, 2004/108/
EC, 2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC i njihovim promjenama te
propisima EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-79,EN 62233:2008, EN
55014-1:2006, EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN 61000-3-2:2006,
EN 61000-3-3:1995 +A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN 61000-3-11 .
2000/14/CE: aparat je odreden u br. 27 priloga I.
@ CERTIFICAT CE DE CONFORMITATE
Subsemnata intreprindere: Lavorwash S.p.A.
via J. F. Kennedy, 12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)
Declard pe propria raspundere ca masina:
PRODUSUL: Masina de spalat cu jet de apa sub presiune
MODELUL-TIP: BEST - P80.0288
este conforma cu directivele 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/EC, 2004/108/EC, 2000/14/
EC - 2005/88/EC si modifi carile lor succesive si cu standardurile EN 60335-1,
si modifi carile lor succesive EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-79,EN 62233:2008,
EN 55014-1:2006, EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001, EN 61000-3-2:2006, EN
61000-3-3:1995 +A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN 61000-3-11.
2000/14/EC: Echipamentul e definit la nr 27 din anexa I. Procedura de
CE UYGUNLUK BELGESI

¢ Asagidaki fi rma: Lavorwash S.p.A.

via J. F. Kennedy, 12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)

Asagidaki makinenin kendi sorumlulugu altinda bulundugunu

beyan etmektedir:

URUN: Yiiksek basingli hidro temizleyici

MODEL -TiP: BEST - P80.0288

2006/42/EC, 2006/95/EC, 2004/108/EC, 2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC sayili
yonetmeliklere ve bunlarin sayili sonraki degisikliklerine ve EN 60335-1, EN
60335-2-79EN 62233:2008, EN 55014-1:2006, EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001,
EN 61000-3-2:2006, EN 61000-3-3:1995 +A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN 61000-3-11
standartlarina uygundur sayili yonetmeliklere ve bunlarin.

CE-CERTIFIKAT O ZHODE

PDolu uvedené firma: Lavorwash S.p.A.
via J. F. Kennedy,12 Italy 46020 Pegognaga (MN)
Prehlasuje na vlastnu zodpovednost, Ze stroj:
Produkt: Vysokotlakovy isti¢
MODEL- TYP: BEST - P80.0288
odpovida smérnicim 2006/42/EC, 2006/95/EC, 2004/108/EC, 2000/14/
EC-2005/88/EC naslednym zménéam, a také norméam EN 60335-1, EN
60335-2-79,EN 62233:2008, EN 55014-1:2006, EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001,
EN 61000-3-2:2006, EN 61000-3-3:1995 +A1:2001 +A2:2005, EN 61000-3-11
inklusive pafoljande éndringar.
NnpexTnea 2000/14/EC: YctaTKyBaHHA TOYHO 3a3HaueHe 3a N 27 B aopaTky |.

sive paféljande andringar.
2000/14/EC:  Apparaten beskrivs ingaende i bilaga I, paragraf n. 27.
Procedur for utvérdering av Gverensstimmelse enligt bilaga V. Upp-
matt ljudeffektniva LwA: 94 dB(A) 2400W - 93 dB(A) 2800W
Garanterad ljudeffektniva LwA: 95 dB(A)

Den tekniska bilagan finns tillgénglig hos Lavorwash via J.F. Kennedy,
12 - 46020 Pegognaga (MN) - Italien

<D

2000/14/EC: YpepnbT e onvcaH B N2°27 Ha npunoxeHue |. Mpo-
Liefypa no oLeHKa 3a CbOTBETCTBME CbIIACHO npunoxeHue V.
M3mepeHo HMBO Ha MOLHOCT Ha 3ByKa LwA: 94 dB(A) 2400W -
93 dB(A) 2800W

[apaHTMpaHO HMBO Ha MOLLHOCTTa Ha 3ByKa LwA: 95 dB(A)
TexHnyeckata KHUXKKa € Ha pasnosiioxkeHve B oduca Ha
Lavorwash via J.F.Kennedy, 12 — 46020 Pegognaga (MN) — Italy

Pegognaga 03/03/2011

Giancarlo Lanfredi - leHepaneH nmpiKTop,

I1zjava o skladnosti u skladu je s prilogom V. Izmjerena
razina zvucne snage LwA: 94 dB(A) 2400W - 93 dB(A)
2800W.

Zajamcena razina zvucne snage LwA: 95 dB(A)

Pegognaga 03/03/2011
Giancarlo Lanfredi - Verkstéllande

Tehnicki akti nalaze se pri poduzecu Lavorwash via J. F.
Kennedy, 12-46020 Pegognaga (MN)-Italy.

Pegognaga 03/03/2011 0
ilﬂ Giancarlo Lanfredi, generalni dj or

evaluare a conformitatii definita in anexa V.

Nivelul de putere acustica masurat LwA: 94 dB(A) 2400W - 93 dB(A)
2800W

Nivelul de putere acustica garantat LwA: 95 dB(A)

Dosarul tehnic e tinut in Lavorwash via J.F.Kennedy, 12 - 46020
Pegognaga (MN) Itélie

_ Pegognaga 03/03/2011 '
gs Giancarlo Lanfredi - Director, ral

2000/14/EC: Cihaz ek | n°27'de tanimlanmistir. Ek V'e gére uygunluk
degerlendirmesi prosediird.

Olgilen akustik gi¢ seviyesi LwA: 94 dB(A) 2400W - 93 dB(A) 2800W.
Garanti edilen akustik gli¢ seviyesi LwA: 95 dB(A).

Teknik fasikiil Lavorwash via J. F. Kennedy, 12-46020 Pegognaga

(MN)-Italy.
Pegognaga 03/03/2011 '
Giancarlo Lanfredi, generalni gjrgktor

P>

IMopApoK BUKOHaHHA OLiHIOBAHHA BifMOBIHOCTI BUKOHYETHCA 3TiAHO A0AATKY

V.

Uppmiitt ljudeffektniva LwA: 94 dB(A) 2400W - 93 dB(A) 2800W
TapaHTOBaHWi piBeHb 3ByKOBOT NoTyxHoCTi LwA: 95 dB(A)

Bpouwypy 3 TexHiYHMMM XapakTepucTUKamu MOXHa 3HaliTu 3a ajpecoio
nignpuemctea Lavorwash via J.F. Kennedy, 12 — 46020 Pegognaga (MN) - Ita-
lien

<Pp

Pegognaga 03/03/2011

Giancarlo Lanfredi - Verkstéllande dfirektér!

Lavorwash S.p.A. via J. F. Kennedy, 12 - 46020 Pegognaga - MN - ITALY
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